## RESOLUTION NO. 86 - 42 NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

A RESOLUTION ENDORSING NASSAU COUNTY'S COUNCIL ON AGING'S REQUEST TO THE GOVERNOR'S COMMITTEE ON AGING TO BUILD A COMMUNITY CENTER IN NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

WHEREAS, the Nassau County Council on Aging provides outstanding services to the senior citizens of the County, and

WHEREAS, without the Council's efforts, the senior citizens of Nassau County would not receive the care and concern they are now provided by the Council, and

WHEREAS, a community center for the aging is essential in Nassau County.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY endorses the Nassau County Council on Aging's request to the Governor's Committee on Aging to build a community center in Nassau County, Florida.

ADOPTED this day of March, 1986.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

Attest:

Ex-Officio Clerk

Ву:

As Chairman of the Board